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Regents  

AP Test  

Graduation Rate 

Gr. 3-8 ELA & Math State Exams 

 



EXAM 
Passing Rate  
2013- 2014 

Passing Rate  
2014-2015 

Passing Rate  
2015-2016 

Passing Rate  
2016-2017 

CC Algebra I 70% (123 took exam) 51% (204 took exam) 80% (235 took exam) 80% (282 took exam) 

Integrated  
Algebra 

83% (238 took exam) 60% (152 took exam) 75% (53 took exam) N/A 

Geometry 
73% (152 took exam) 78% (145 took exam) N/A 

N/A 
 

CC Geometry 48% (127 took exam) 73% (130 took exam) 71% (126 took exam) 

Algebra 2/ 
Trigonometry 57% (135 took exam) 60% (113 took exam) 48% (109 took exam*)  N/A 

CC Algebra II 
N/A N/A 

50% (105 took exam* 
higher exam counted-

57%  62/109) 
85% (96 took exam) 

Global  
History 

62% (268 took exam) 65% (288 took exam) 70%  (262 took exam) 
66% (250 took the 

exam) 

US History 85% (221 took exam) 84% (221 took exam) 87% (211 took exam) 95% (188 took exam) 

English (CC) N/A 100% (69 took exam) 91% (192 took exam) 84% (263 took exam) 

Living 
Environment 

71% (281 took exam) 70% (263 took exam) 79% (243 took exam) 74% (287 took exam) 

Physics 78% (50 took exam) 90% (29 took exam) 63% (33 took exam) 71% (35 took exam) 

Chemistry 77%(96 took exam) 64%(102 took exam) 73% (117 took exam) 78% (111 took exam) 

Earth  
Science  

91% (185 took exam) 83% (178 took exam) 81% (175 took exam) 84% (215 took exam) 



CC
Alg I

Int
Alg

Geo
CC

Geo

Alg
2/

Trig

CC
Alg II

Glob US
ELA
(CC)

Liv
Env

Earth
Sci

Chem Phys

2013- 2014 70% 83% 73% 57% 62% 85% 71% 89% 77% 78%

2014-2015 51% 60% 78% 48% 60% 65% 84% 100% 70% 79% 64% 90%

2015-2016 80% 75% 73% 48% 50% 70% 87% 91% 79% 81% 73% 63%

2016-2017 80% 71% 85% 66% 95% 84% 74% 84% 78% 71%
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Regents Exams 

Four Year Summary Percent Pass Rates  

2013- 2014 2014-2015

2015-2016 2016-2017
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 AP Scholar: Granted to students who receive scores of 3 or higher on 

three or more AP Exams. 

 

 AP Scholar with Honor: Granted to students who receive an average 

score of at least 3.25 on all AP Exams taken, and scores of 3 or higher on 

four or more of these exams. 

 

 AP Scholar with Distinction: Granted to students who receive an 

average score of at least 3.5 on all AP Exams taken, and scores of 3 or 

higher on five or more of these exams. 

 

 National AP Scholar: Granted to students in the United States who 

receive an average score of at least 4 on all AP Exams taken, and scores 

of 4 or higher on eight or more of these exams. 



AP
Scholar

AP
Scholar

with
Honor

AP
Scholar

with
Distinctio

n

National
AP

Scholar

Total AP
Scholars

Scholars 2013 24 3 8 0 35

Scholars 2014 26 2 12 2 42

Scholars 2015 25 6 8 1 40

Scholars 2016 26 6 5 0 37

Scholars 2017 28 10 5 0 43
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2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

Total AP Students 143 165 157 161 179 

Number of Exams 272 321 283 293 345 

AP Students with Scores 3+ 112 110 116 109 117 

% of Total AP Students with Scores 3+ 78.3 66.7 73.9 67.7 65.4 

% of Total AP Students with Scores 3+ 



Calculus AB Calculus BC Statistics English Lang English Lit

Score of 5 4% 9% 0% 4% 0%

Score of 4 19% 0% 17% 18% 3%

Score of 3 11% 9% 4% 35% 31%

Score of 2 33% 64% 21% 35% 57%

Score of 1 33% 18% 58% 8% 9%
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Micro-
eco

US Gov US His
World

His
Bio Phys 1

Ital
Lang

Span
Lang

Span
Lit

Score of 5 0% 12% 15% 3.7% 8% 0% 0% 13% 0%

Score of 4 0% 9% 21% 18.5% 8% 20% 0% 43.5% 7%

Score of 3 0% 29% 34% 11.1% 38% 40% 67% 43.5% 50%

Score of 2 100% 35% 19% 33.3% 42% 20% 33% 0% 29%

Score of 1 0% 15% 11% 33.3% 4% 20% 0% 0% 14%
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Exam Level 3 

+4/Total 

Tested   

2016 

Did 

Not 

Take 

Exam 

2016 GCSD 

Level  

3 & 4 

Proficiency  

% 

2017       NY 

State 

Proficiency    

% 

Level 3 

+4/Total 

Tested  

2017 

2017 GCSD 

Level 3 & 4 

Proficiency 

% 

 

Did Not 

Take 

Exam 

 

Gr. 3 ELA 55/163 91 33.74% 42.9% 48/171 28% 60 

Gr. 3 Math 46/160 94 28.75% 48.4% 55/160 34% 79 

Gr. 4 ELA 49/137 87 35.77% 41.2% 54/148 36% 102 

Gr. 4 Math 53/139 85 38.13% 43.0% 55/148 37% 108 

Gr. 5 ELA 32/123 127 26.02% 35.4% 37/113 33% 102 

Gr. 5 Math 38/121 129 31.4% 43.1% 42/129 33% 101 

Gr. 6 ELA 27/138 105 19.57% 32.4% 27/108 25% 129 

Gr. 6 Math 27/129 114 20.93% 39.8% 32/104 31% 141 

Gr. 7 ELA 32/109 102 29.36% 41.9% 32/99 32% 138 

Gr. 7 Math 29/86 125 33.72% 37.7% 33/103 32% 147 

Gr. 8 ELA 27/87 171 31.03% 45.5% 30/67 45% 143 

Gr. 8 Math 6/47 212 12.77% 21.6% 2/44 5% 136 

(53* 

Algebra) 



 State Ed has released 75% of questions on 
ELA and Math state assessments 

 Instructional Data Warehouse (IDW) and     
Teacher Interface 
 GAP 

 WRAP 

 Item Analysis 

 Designing Parallel Questions 

 In-service meetings; Grade level meetings 

 Superintendent’s Conference Day 

 Attendance at Professional Conferences 

 ELA & Math Alignment Committees 



 Data Inquiry Teams 

 

 Next Steps in Implementation 

 Professional Development  

 Curriculum Alignment Committees 

 Model Lessons & Best Practices 

 

 Renaissance Star Assessments in ELA & Math 

 

 Academic Intervention Services 





Chemistry 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 2,064 1,006 951 1,070 1,005 26,535 15,047 14,178 16,203 16,078 

4 2 2,230 1,852 1,726 1,601 1,687 30,081 25,155 24,703 23,994 25,924 

3 3 1 1,740 2,693 2,991 2,741 2,668 26,318 38,533 43,084 42,332 41,754 

2 12 5 1,169 2,151 2,323 2,050 2,271 20,841 38,359 38,033 38,067 41,819 

1 8 5 1,506 1,124 1,239 1,116 1,166 36,403 31,946 33,277 33,371 34,109 

Total Exams 
  

25 
  

11 
  

8,709 8,826 9,230 8,578 8,797 140,178 149,040 153,275 153,967 159,684 

Mean Score 
  

1.96 
  

1.64 
  

3.25 2.94 2.87 2.94 2.90 2.93 2.68 2.66 2.69 2.67 

Biology 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 1 2 1,013 1,120 1,086 1,145 1,307 11,188 14,169 14,351 15,738 16,466 

4 1 3 6 3 2 4,167 4,216 4,131 4,050 4,386 44,035 47,989 49,708 50,161 53,700 

3 11 3 8 6 10 6,723 6,703 7,039 6,689 7,681 73,865 75,312 80,744 80,218 93,863 

2 9 6 4 10 11 4,287 4,390 4,505 5,167 4,885 59,665 58,024 61,741 68,659 70,364 

1 3 1 3 2 1 653 955 919 1,262 1,093 15,149 18,770 18,384 24,163 21,658 

Total Exams 25 13 21 21 26 16,843 17,384 17,680 18,313 19,352 203,902 214,264 224,928 238,939 256,051 

Mean Score 2.52 2.62 2.81 2.48 2.73 3.04 3.01 3.00 2.93 3.00 2.88 2.91 2.91 2.85 2.89 

Science AP Exams 

Physics 1 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5     719 608 738     8,619 7,789 9,299 

4 3 2     2,094 1,955 2,327     23,632 23,885 27,709 

3 3 4     3,157 2,907 2,614     35,691 36,033 34,759 

2 1 2     3,610 3,441 3,197     51,239 51,310 49,849 

1 2     2,010 2,115 1,730     53,337 51,296 49,917 

Total Exams     7   10     11,590 11,026 10,606     172,518 170,313 171,533 

Mean Score     3.29   2.60     2.65 2.59 2.73     2.32 2.33 2.40 



Calculus AB 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 4 4 3 1 4,898 4,828 4,494 5,101 3,456 67,783 72,511 66,411 76,875 59,583 

4 7 6 1 5 3,649 3,430 3,582 3,697 3,646 51,440 48,984 51,769 53,696 57,078 

3 3 9 4 5 3 3,201 3,507 3,508 3,516 4,294 49,101 52,076 56,482 53,743 66,210 

2 5 3 5 9 1,891 1,884 1,908 1,884 4,305 31,833 31,360 31,371 30,109 69,907 

1 14 12 8 18 9 3,974 4,702 5,177 5,076 3,490 83,261 89,775 98,285 95,103 64,887 

Total Exams 28 36 19 28 27 17,613 18,351 18,669 19,274 19,191 283,418 294,706 304,318 309,526 317,665 

Mean Score 2.54 2.58 2.37 1.54 2.26 3.20 3.10 3.02 3.10 2.96 2.96 2.94 2.86 2.96 2.93 

Math AP Exams 

Calculus BC 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 3 1 3,069 3,242 3,281 3,521 3,004 47,972 54,335 54,148 60,907 56,702 

4 1 1 2 1,008 1,062 1,169 1,097 1,377 16,896 18,525 19,551 19,248 24,099 

3 3 3 4 1 1 1,005 988 1,198 1,163 1,450 18,762 18,200 21,482 21,481 26,475 

2 1 2 1 2 7 303 318 336 386 1,075 5,950 5,966 6,505 7,207 18,752 

1 2 7 6 2 757 748 917 772 346 15,018 15,259 17,725 16,461 7,101 

Total Exams 7 9 14 9 11 6,142 6,358 6,901 6,939 7,252 104,598 112,285 119,411 125,304 133,129 

Mean Score 2.43 3.56 2.07 1.44 2.18 3.87 3.90 3.81 3.89 3.77 3.73 3.81 3.72 3.81 3.79 

Statistics 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 2 1,217 1,456 1,439 1,430 1,478 21,678 26,333 26,390 29,674 29,449 

4 2 1 4 1,801 1,905 1,889 2,033 1,665 34,573 38,613 37,489 44,966 34,512 

3 4 2 3 1 2,152 2,277 2,267 2,292 2,359 42,148 45,137 49,495 51,457 53,663 

2 6 6 2 3 5 1,619 1,514 1,686 1,496 1,821 31,879 32,794 36,556 32,193 43,744 

1 5 8 10 8 14 1,717 1,629 1,893 2,162 2,210 39,757 41,746 46,435 48,876 55,473 

Total Exams 15 20 12 15 24 8,506 8,781 9,174 9,413 9,533 170,035 184,623 196,365 207,166 216,841 

Mean Score 1.93 2.20 1.17 1.80 1.79 2.90 3.01 2.92 2.90 2.83 2.80 2.86 2.80 2.88 2.72 



ELA AP Exams 
English 

Language and 
Composition 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 4 3 3 2 2 3,091 2,994 3,210 3,740 3,407 48,927 48,497 52,434 58,643 53,189 

4 8 6 9 5 9 4,557 5,262 5,624 5,993 6,459 77,548 90,548 97,172 96,625 106,513 

3 13 18 16 19 17 7,429 7,638 7,979 8,672 9,597 136,438 143,859 144,613 149,154 161,277 

2 11 4 12 8 17 6,376 6,666 7,671 8,462 9,764 142,270 152,507 157,552 176,254 179,108 

1 2 4 2,262 2,112 2,874 2,646 3,990 72,552 71,713 78,604 69,453 83,262 

Total Exams 36 31 42 34 49 23,715 24,672 27,358 29,513 33,217 477,735 507,124 530,375 550,129 583,349 

Mean Score 3.14 3.26 2.98 3.03 2.76 2.99 3.01 2.95 2.99 2.87 2.77 2.79 2.79 2.82 2.77 

English 
Literature 

and 
Composition 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 3 1 2 1,911 2,044 1,995 1,879 1,583 29,387 30,531 30,460 30,224 27,619 

4 2 3 9 5 1 4,857 4,654 4,651 4,561 3,913 72,663 70,802 73,125 72,400 65,341 

3 12 11 8 2 11 8,093 7,681 8,140 7,958 7,791 121,601 118,081 122,631 119,608 120,702 

2 15 13 4 7 20 7,923 8,463 8,669 8,860 8,921 122,374 131,572 131,534 135,861 137,870 

1 1 4 3 2,379 2,520 2,389 2,667 3,181 40,506 47,745 45,004 48,942 54,952 

Total Exams 30 34 22 16 35 25,163 25,362 25,844 25,925 25,389 386,531 398,731 402,754 407,035 406,484 

Mean Score 2.50 2.65 3.32 3.13 2.29 2.84 2.81 2.81 2.77 2.68 2.81 2.76 2.78 2.75 2.69 



Social Studies AP Exams 
United States 
Government 
and Politics 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 3 5 4 4 4 1,660 1,778 1,516 1,907 1,721 28,845 32,336 27,546 36,539 35,692 

4 5 2 7 5 3 2,221 2,043 2,144 2,189 2,158 36,550 33,898 38,345 40,193 39,907 

3 9 15 11 11 10 4,072 4,220 3,969 4,214 4,612 66,864 71,829 70,019 74,014 82,495 

2 9 12 6 10 12 3,747 3,692 3,853 3,974 4,431 63,612 67,126 70,847 71,302 78,982 

1 6 3 2 2 5 2,565 2,579 2,999 3,021 3,443 60,346 66,996 76,566 74,976 83,877 

Total Exams 32 37 30 32 34 14,265 14,312 14,481 15,305 16,365 256,217 272,185 283,323 297,024 320,953 

Mean Score 2.69 2.84 3.17 2.97 2.68 2.77 2.77 2.68 2.74 2.65 2.65 2.62 2.54 2.64 2.58 
United States 

History 
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 1 5 3 1 7 5,074 5,164 4,299 5,354 4,959 47,306 50,976 44,897 59,029 54,934 

4 10 11 6 9 10 9,268 9,629 8,230 7,973 8,276 95,758 98,927 85,806 88,709 90,181 

3 12 14 8 15 16 8,396 8,183 10,079 9,831 9,997 96,020 93,548 112,701 111,449 113,652 

2 14 4 12 8 9 8,531 9,766 8,971 8,826 9,729 120,095 130,143 118,045 114,930 119,542 

1 1 2 2 7 5 3,728 4,175 6,111 5,881 7,331 85,449 91,384 115,077 120,395 130,506 

Total Exams 38 36 31 40 47 34,997 36,917 37,690 37,865 40,292 444,628 464,978 476,526 494,512 508,815 

Mean Score 2.89 3.36 2.87 2.73 3.11 3.10 3.05 2.88 2.95 2.85 2.77 2.76 2.64 2.70 2.65 

World 
History 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 1 1 3 1 1 1,644 1,765 1,984 2,166 2,885 13,506 16,430 17,460 18,994 25,521 

4 8 1 4 9 6 3,610 4,343 4,232 5,095 6,273 31,504 39,498 37,745 44,534 59,791 

3 11 15 12 15 19 6,603 7,849 7,927 8,540 7,580 67,735 78,640 83,601 84,010 80,097 

2 2 14 11 11 13 4,673 4,814 5,577 5,977 6,252 69,756 68,632 79,600 82,100 88,911 

1 1 2 1 1 1,756 1,465 1,864 2,065 1,601 48,159 43,733 47,968 56,523 46,211 

Total Exams 23 33 31 36 40 18,286 20,236 21,584 23,843 24,591 230,660 246,933 266,374 286,161 300,531 

Mean Score 3.26 2.55 2.90 3.00 2.83 2.93 3.01 2.95 2.97 3.11 2.53 2.66 2.61 2.61 2.77 



Foreign Language AP Exams 
Spanish 

Language and 
Culture * 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 5 3 7 7 3 1,814 1,772 2,048 2,104 1,603 34,686 34,303 41,066 45,307 34,336 

4 9 3 16 11 10 1,946 2,671 2,668 2,782 2,974 35,573 48,729 53,023 57,019 61,545 

3 2 2 10 8 10 1,588 2,328 2,162 2,345 2,881 27,617 42,264 41,934 44,832 60,953 

2 1 1 1,356 695 701 853 872 22,818 13,306 13,548 15,764 18,500 

1 2 1,070 141 102 125 150 19,014 2,382 2,075 2,528 3,036 

Total Exams 18 9 33 27 23 7,774 7,607 7,681 8,209 8,480 139,708 140,984 151,646 165,450 178,370 

Mean Score 3.83 3.89 3.91 3.89 3.70 3.27 3.69 3.76 3.72 3.59 3.32 3.70 3.77 3.77 3.59 

Spanish 
Literature 

and Culture * 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 91 78 107 77 65 2,032 2,008 2,192 2,124 2,483 

4 4 3 1 1 1 276 313 256 251 300 5,346 5,169 5,451 5,862 6,760 

3 4 6 3 3 7 381 406 327 355 367 7,165 7,912 8,321 8,912 9,780 

2 1 3 4 4 186 196 162 158 196 3,468 3,947 4,505 5,430 5,321 

1 2 44 75 46 65 50 1,004 1,227 1,413 1,841 1,691 

Total Exams 9 12 4 8 14 978 1,068 898 906 978 19,015 20,263 21,882 24,169 26,035 

Mean Score 3.33 3.00 3.25 2.63 2.50 3.19 3.12 3.24 3.13 3.14 3.21 3.14 3.11 3.04 3.12 

Italian 
Language and 

Culture * 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 

5 2 95 58 63 68 43 414 500 544 643 479 

4 4 1 138 151 121 147 158 424 496 526 533 498 

3 2 1 2 2 220 268 263 298 317 582 687 732 880 893 

2 1 1 1 1 208 195 246 245 243 472 551 625 577 597 

1 1 1 62 102 117 90 51 150 224 270 250 175 

Total Exams 7 2 5 3 3 723 774 810 848 812 2,042 2,458 2,697 2,883 2,642 

Mean Score 3.29 1.50 3.80 2.67 2.67 2.99 2.83 2.71 2.83 2.88 3.24 3.20 3.17 3.26 3.19 



EXAM 
Passing Rate  
2013- 2014 

Passing Rate  
2014-2015 

Passing Rate  
2015-2016 

Passing Rate  
2016-2017 

CC Algebra I 

District Pass Rate 
70% (123 took exam) 

District Pass Rate 
51% (205 took exam) 

District Pass Rate 
80% (235 took exam) 

District Pass rate 
80% (282 took exam) 

HS Pass Rate  
57% (86 took exam) 

HS Pass Rate 
42% (175 took exam) 

HS Pass Rate 
77% (206 took exam) 

HS Pass Rate 
76% (229 took exam) 

MS Pass Rate 
100% (37 took exam) 

MS Pass Rate 
100% (30 took exam) 

MS Pass Rate 
100% (29 took exam) 

MS Pass Rate 
100% (53 took exam) 

Earth  
Science  

 

District Pass Rate 
91% (185 took exam) 

District Pass Rate 
83% (178 took exam) 

District Pass Rate 
83% (175 took exam) 

District Pass Rate 
84% (215 took exam) 

HS Pass Rate 
88% (132 too exam) 

HS Pass Rate 
74% (121 took exam) 

HS Pass Rate 
74% (125 took exam) 

HS Pass Rate  
75% (116 took exam) 

MS Pass Rate  
100% (53 took exam) 

MS Pass Rate 
100% (57 took exam) 

MS Pass Rate 
100% (50 took exam) 

MS Pass Rate 
95% (99 took exam) 


